Land Conversion Fee Schedule (effective March 30, 2022)

Plan Area A - Valley (Components A1 and A2)

Any Existing Parcel up to 20,000 square feet

No fee (not a Covered Activity)

Total covered activity on existing parcel greater than 20,000

la square feet up to 1.0 acre $ 5459 peracre
$ 4,094 per dwelling unit
Single family residential on existing parcel greater than 1.0 acre plus
1b or on any parcel created by subdivision of an existing parcel
. $ 1,364 per acre up to
into four or fewer total parcels
$13,646 maximum’
1c  All other development $27,808 per acre

Plan Area A - Foothills (Components A3 and A4)

Any Existing Parcel up to 20,000 square feet

No fee (not a Covered Activity)

Residential project on existing parcel greater than 20,000

2a 2,394 per dwelling unit
square feet up to 1.0 acre $2 P 9
Non-residential project on existing parcel greater than 20,000
2b proj 9p 9 $ 2,896 peracre
square feet up to 1.0 acre
$ 2,394 per dwelling unit
Single family residential on existing parcel greater than 1.0 acre plus
2c or on any parcel created by subdivision of an existing parcel $ 1,399 per acre up to
into four or fewer total parcels _
$13,992 maximum’
Single family residential on any parcel created by subdivision of $ 2,394 per dwelling unit
2d existing parcel into five or more total parcels and multi-family plus
residential $ 7,941 peracre
Non-residential project on existing parcel greater than 1.0 acre
2e proj g pe 9 $10,837 per acre
or on any parcel created by subdivision

Plan Area B

Valley (Component B1: Roseville / Rocklin / Loomis area)

3a All covered activities $27,808 per acre

Foothills (Component B1: Auburn area and Component B2)

3b Covered activity on existing parcel up to 1.0 acre $ 2,896 peracre

3c Covered activity on existing parcel greater than 1.0 acre $10,837 per acre

Note: Fee schedule applies to permanent effects. See Western Placer HCP/NCCP, Section 9.4.1.5, Temporary Effect Fee,
for application of fee to projects with temporary effects.

Note: Non-covered activities are not subject to Plan Development Fees but may be subject to other local fees for impacts to
other resources such as open space and native trees.

Note: Per acre fees apply to the entire parcel area excluding areas improved at time of Plan adoption and where avoidance
occurs pursuant to Western Placer HCP/NCCP, Section 6.3.1.3, General Condition 3, Land Conversion, including land
approved by the PCA set aside as habitat. Per acre fees apply only to the disturbed area footprint of Covered
Activities on low density rural development limited to structures or activities that are appurtenant or accessory to rural
residential uses and activities or structures that support rural nonresidential land uses (see Western Placer
HCP/NCCP, Section 6.3.1.3.2, Permanent Effect Avoidance for Low Density Rural Development).

Note: "Existing Parcel" refers to a parcel at time of Plan adoption.

Note: For mixed use projects with multi-family residential, the project pays the higher fee of either category 2d or category
2e.

Note: Plan Area A - Foothills includes that portion of Plan Area A - Valley that is the higher elevation portion of the City of

Lincoln planning area roughly eastward of a line dropped due south from the intersection of Virginiatown Road and
Hungry Hollow Road and pulled west to follow the 200’ elevation line which runs roughly along the NID irrigation ditch

north of Hwy. 193 and Oak Tree Lane.

' Maximum amount per parcel applies to per acre fee only. Per dwelling unit fee is in addition to per acre fee.






